



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 28/2025, CM APPL. 8025/2025, CM APPL. 8026/2025
CM APPL. 8027/2025, CM APPL. 10233/2025
BALLI RAMAppellant
Through: Mr. Deepak Singh, Advocate.

versus

SUNITA SINGHRespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
08.07.2025

The matter is mentioned by Mr. Deepak Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

Office report indicates that the PF is lying under office objections.

In view of the above, upon the appellant taking fresh steps, let notice be sent to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

Re-notify on 09th October 2025 before the learned Joint-Registrar for completion of service.

List before court thereafter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 8, 2025/ss