



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 28/2025**

BALLI RAM

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Deepak Singh, Adv.

versus

SUNITA SINGH

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Bhatia and Mr.
Hemant Kakkar, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.07.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, respondent has been served.

Learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within one week.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.11.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 9, 2025/yo