



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 28/2025**

BALLI RAM

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SUNITA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

CM APPL. 12852/2026 (under Section 100(4) read with Section 151 CPC

for Taking on Record and Consideration of Substantial Questions of Law)

and

CM APPL. 12853/2026 (under Section 107(2) read with Section 151 CPC

seeking Directions for Non-Compliance of Order dated 11.02.2025)

1. Notice of the above two Applications be issued to the Respondent on taking steps by the Appellant, to be served through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable for 03.03.2026, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/va