



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 28/2025, CM APPL. 8025/2025 (delay), CM APPL. 8026/2025 (for restraining the Respondent), CM APPL. 8027/2025 (delay), CM APPL. 10233/2025 (stay), CM APPL. 12852/2026 (for substantial question of law), CM APPL. 12853/2026 (direction)

BALLI RAM

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

SUNITA SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel for Respondent (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **25.04.2026**

The matters have been listed today i.e. 25.04.2026, since 03.03.2026 was declared a holiday in terms of Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

1. Written Submissions have not been filed on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Let the same be filed by the Respondent within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. Be listed for arguments on 09.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

APRIL 25, 2026/RS